February 11, 2025

Agenda – Regular Meeting Jackson Township Board of Trustees 3756 Hoover Road, Grove City, Ohio 43123

Regular Meeting

Opening: Pledge to the flag and prayer

 Roll call: Chairman Burris
 Trustee Rauck
 Trustee McClure

Regular business

| Resolution 2025-008 | Delete the reading and approve the minutes for the January 14, 2025 Regular |
|---------------------|---|
| | Meeting |
| Resolution 2025-009 | Accept fiscal officer's reports |
| Resolution 2025-010 | Pay payroll, bills and approve all purchase orders and blanket certificates |

New Business

| Resolution 2025-011 | Handbook Update |
|---------------------|---|
| Resolution 2025-012 | Assess Delinquent Trash Collection Charges for 4 th Quarter 2024 |
| Resolution 2025-013 | Approve Annual Conversion Plan for OPERS Retirement System |
| Resolution 2025-014 | Elect Members to the Volunteer Firefighters Dependents Fund Board |
| Resolution 2025-015 | Authorize Township Administrator to sign Franklin Soil and Water Agreement |
| Resolution 2025-016 | Compensate Zoning Board Members |

Reports and updates

Fiscal Officer – Fiscal Report Township Administrator – Staff Report Fire Chief – Staff Report

Announcements

The next regular meeting for The Jackson Township Board of Trustees will be at 7:00 p.m. March 11, 2025, at the Jackson Township Administration Office at 3756 Hoover Road in Grove City, Ohio

<u>Adjournment</u>

